
CAMPEONATO NAVARRO DE WU‐SHU
(Pamplona, 22 de Abril de 2012)

Resultados Modalidad Formas

GRUPOS DE TAIJIQUAN/TAIJIJIAN NAVARROS Clasificación

SUSANA MARTINEZ                       (ABANICO) 8,5
PEDRO RUIZ
Mº CARMEN PEÑA
PURIFICACION DIEZ
ENEKO LEON
XABIER TIRAPU

Mª CARMEN GARRALDA BRAVO      (YANG MANO VACIA) 7,5
Mª TERESA HERIAS OSCARIZ
MARIA PLAZA PEÑUELA 
PILAR MENDEZ VILLAGRASA

MODALIDAD: TAIJIQUAN
MASCULINO

PEIO ALMAZOR IPARRAGUIRRE (CHEN) 8,29
JUAN LUIS LOPEZ TAZON (CHEN) 8,2 2º
JESUS MARIA ARBEA POLITE (WU) 8,25 1º

JHONATAN SEIJAS ZUBIRI (CHEN) 7,8
JORDI SOLE (CHEN) 8,05
ANTONIO IBAÑEZ (YANG) 8,1
JUAN ANTONIO FERNANDEZ
TOMAS LOPEZ VIDAL (Bajiquan) 8,3
EDUARDO ORIVE VINUESA (Bajiquan) 8,23

FEMENINO

ISABELLE NAUD (YANG) 7,5
MARIA PLAZA PEÑUELA (42) 7,9
PILAR MENDEZ VILLAGRASA (42) 7,7
IRENE CASTRO  (Baguazhang) 8,4
SUSANA MARTINEZ LASANTA 8,45 2º



CAROLINA RODRIGUEZ EMERY (42) 8,35
MARIBEL MARTINEZ GIL  (CHEN) 8,3
CRISTINA OTEIZA PEREZ (CHEN) 8,5 1º

MODALIDAD: TAIJIJIAN
MASCULINO

PEDRO RUIZ ALDAZ  (ESPADA YANG) 8,50 2º
ANTONIO IBAÑEZ (SABLE) (YANG) 8,40
JUAN LUIS LOPEZ TAZON  (ABANICO) 8,20 3º
JESUS MARIA ARBEA POLITE  (ESPADA WUDANG) 8,65 1º

JORDI SOLE (ESPADA CHEN) 8,15

FEMENINO

Mª CARMEN GARRALDA BRAVO (ESPADA YANG) 8,10
ISABELLE NAUD (SABLE YANG) 8,00
SUSANA MARTINEZ LASANTA (ESPADA WUDANG) 8,80 1º
CRISTINA OTEIZA PEREZ (ESPADA WUDANG) 8,75 2º
Crolina Rodríguez Emery (42) 8,70

MODALIDAD: WU-SHU ADULTOS ARMAS
MASCULINO

NORTE
ADRIAN DIAZ PACHECO (latigo 9 secciones) 7,9
LUIS CERVILLA (SABLE)(NORTE) 7,53
RAFAEL CASALA DONOSO (PUDAO) 7,33
CAMILO VAN HISSENHOVEN (NORTE)
EDUARDO ORIVE VINUESA  (PUDAO) 7,95
IVAN GARRIDO (LATIGO)(NORTE) 7,45
CARLOS NOAH BARRIOS CAMPOS (ESPADA BORLA LARGA) 8,4
JUAN PEREZ SANCHEZ (Espada 2 manos) 8,43
ALEJANDRO FRANCO (espada borracho) 7,8

FEMENINO
NORTE

ALICIA FORONDA (PUDAO) 8
ALBA SOLAS (DOS SABLES) NORTE



MERTXE OSTIZ FERREIRO  (SHAOLIN) PALO 7,78 1º
CAROLINA SANCHEZ (DOS SABLES) NORTE 8,2

MASCULINO
SUR

JORGE MARTINEZ (ARMA LARGA) 8
IVAN GARRIDO (QUANTAO) (SUR) 8,23
CHRISTIAN JIMENEZ (SABLE) (SUR)
ISACC CASADO  (SABLE) (SUR)
CAMILO VAN HISSENHOVEN (SUR)
LUIS CERVILLA (PALO) (SUR) 8,1
MIKEL BRACO (ARMA LARGA) 7,5
MAREN ARAMBURU 7,95 1º

FEMENINO
SUR

CAROLINA SANCHEZ (ALABARDA) SUR 8,3
MªJESUS CABELLO (ARMA CORTA) 8
ALBA SOLAS (ALABARDA) SUR

MODALIDAD: WU-SHU ADULTOS MANOS VACIA
MASCULINO

NORTE
MAREN ARAMBURO (NORTE) 8,2 1º
AITOR ORTIGOSA FERNANDEZ  (NORTE)
IVAN GARRIDO (NORTE) 8,15 2º
JOSUE  TORRES LERA  (SAHOLIN) 7,9
Alejandro Franco (mantis) 7,95
EDUARDO ORIVE VINUESA (longhuaquan) 8,1
CAMILO VAN HISSENHOVEN (NORTE)
JORGE MARTINEZ (NORTE) 8,05 3º
CARLOS  CHILLON (Fanziquan) 7,85
MIGUEL FORONDA (fanziquan)) 8,25
Alfredo García García (borracho) 8,45
Marco Marco Quirós (borracho) 7,8
Eusebio Belenes Guasch (AGUILA) 8,55



8,03

7,5

ANNA PONS (SUR)

FEMENINO

NORTE
MERTXE OSTIZ FERREIRO (SAHOLIN) 8 1º

7,9ELENA SASAL AIHONDO (SAHOLIN)
8,15CAROLINA SANCHEZ (NORTE AGUILA)

IRENE CASTRO ( Fanziquan)
Ana Entrena (mantis)

8,05

Lu Yu (Aguila)
7,95

SUR
MASCULINO

MIKEL BRACO (SUR) 7,7
JUAN ANTONIO FERNANDEZ (SUR) 8,05
ISACC CASADO (SUR) 7,9
LUIS CERVILLA (SUR) 8,1
JORGE MARTINEZ (SUR) 8,25 2º
MAREN ARAMBURO (SUR) 8,4 1º
ANDER ALONSO (SUR) 8 3º
CHIRISTIAN JIMENEZ (SUR)
Jorge Cruz Nieto (TIGRE)
Rafael Casala Donoso (TIGRE) 8,2
ALBA SOLAS (SUR)

SUR
FEMENINO

ALBA SOLAS (SUR)
MªJESUS CABELLO (SUR)



LEIRE ENCIO PEÑA  (CHANGQUAN) PALO 7,95

IVAN BARRIO 8CHOY LEE FAT) DANDO 8,4

SANDRA GARCIA  (CHOY LEE FAT) DANDO 8,4

MODALIDAD: WU-SHU JUNIOR MANOS VACIA

MODALIDAD: WU-SHU JUNIOR ARMAS
CATEGORIA MIXTA

NORTE
XABIER  ASTRAIN MERLO (CHANGQUAN) ESPADA 8,00 3º
ENEKO ERREA DEL MORAL  (CHANGQUAN) ESPADA 8,20 1º
SANDRA CANABAL PASCUAL (CHANGQUAN) ESPADA 8,10 2º
IRATI COLOMA PUCHOL  CHANGQUAN) ESPADA 7,90

MASCULINO
SUR

JONATHAN RIOS (CHOY LEE FAT) DANDO 8
SERGIO MERINO (CHOY LEE FAT) PUÑALES 7
DIEGO CONDE (CHOY LEE FAT) PUÑALES 7,5
RODRIGO SANCHO (CHOY LEE FAT) PUÑALES
PABLO GOMEZ  (CHOY LEE FAT) ABANICO 6,95
DARIO JOSE GARCIA (CHOY LEE FAT) ABANICO 7,2
MIGUEL FERRERAS (CHOY LEE FAT) PALO 7,1
ANGEL DE BLAS (CHOY LEE FAT) PALO 8,2
ANDRES BONILLA  (CHOY LEE FAT) PUÑALES 8,3
RODRIGO BONILLA  (CHOY LEE FAT) PALO 8,25

FEMENINO
SUR

DIANA DE MIGUEL (CHOY LEE FAT) DANDO 8,5
CARMEN AGUILERA  (CHOY LEE FAT) DANDO 8,7
ANDREA CALVO  (CHOY LEE FAT) PALO 8,6



ENEKO ERREA DEL MORAL (CHANGQUAN) 7,6

IRATI COLOMA PUCHOL (CHANGQUAN) 7,8

DARIO JOSE GARCIA (CHOY LEE FAT) 7,3

DIANA DE MIGUEL (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,55

MASCULINO

NORTE
VICTOR RACIONERO SANZ (NORTE) 7,5
XABIER  ASTRAIN MERLO (CHANGQUAN) 7,8
EDUARDO MARIN BUJEDO (NORTE)

FEMENINO

NORTE
HAIZEA MUNGUIA HERNANDEZ  (CHANGQUAN) 8
AINHOA ZUBIARRAIN ARIN   (CHANGQUAN) 7,9
MADDI BORDA GENOVA   (CHANGQUAN) 8,1
SANDRA CANABAL PASCUAL (CHANGQUAN) 8,2
ANE ADURIZ ARRIZABALAGA (CHANGQUAN)
LEIRE ENCIO PEÑA  (CHANGQUAN) 7,75

MASCULINO

SUR
IVAN BARRIO (CHOY LEE FAT) 8
MIGUEL FERRERAS (CHOY LEE FAT) 7,7
JONATHAN RIOS (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,6
SERGIO MERINO (CHOY LEE FAT) 7,4
RODRIGO BONILLA  (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,2
DIEGO CONDE (CHOY LEE FAT) 7,5
ANGEL DE BLAS (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,4
RODRIGO SANCHO (CHOY LEE FAT)
PABLO GOMEZ  (CHOY LEE FAT) 7,35
ANDRES BONILLA  (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,1

FEMENINO

SUR
SANDRA GARCIA  (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,5
LUCIA GARCIA (CHOY LEE FAT) 7,5
CARMEN AGUILERA  (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,45
ANDREA CALVO  (CHOY LEE FAT) 8,4
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